

APPOINTMENT NOTICE Issy-les-Moulineaux, December 1, 2022

ICADE: ANTOINE LE TOUZÉ NAMED GROUP HEAD OF M&A AND TAX



With effect from December 1, 2022, Antoine Le Touzé takes over as head of M&A and Tax at Icade. He will report to Victoire Aubry, a member of the Executive Committee in charge of Finance and IT.

Antoine Le Touzé studied both law and business. He holds a Master's degree in Tax Law and passed the French bar exam (CAPA). He also graduated from Audencia business school in Nantes, France, where he completed the Grande École programme.

Before joining Icade, he was a corporate lawyer for 10 years at several American and British law firms, namely Dechert LLP, SJ Berwin and Winston & Strawn. In this capacity, Antoine Le Touzé helped to close complex deals in real estate (buy-side and sell-side for American and German investment funds for example) and private equity (structuring many LBOs).

He joined Icade in October 2017 as Tax Manager in the Finance Department and has been Group Head of Tax and a member of the Coordination Committee since June 2020.

Since 2019, Antoine Le Touzé has also been Chairman of the Tax Committee at the French Real Estate Companies Federation (FEI).

ABOUT ICADE DESIRABLE PLACES TO LIVE

As an office and healthcare property investment company (portfolio worth \pounds 15.5bn on a full consolidation basis as of 06/30/2022) and a developer of homes, offices and public amenities (2021 economic revenue of \pounds 1.1bn), Icade designs, builds, manages and invests in cities, neighbourhoods and buildings that are innovative, diverse, inclusive and connected, with a reduced carbon footprint. Desirable places to live and work. In collaboration with its stakeholders, Icade has made low carbon a strategic priority in order to reinvent real estate and create cities that are healthier, happier and more hospitable. Icade is a key player in Greater Paris and major French cities. It is listed as a "SIIC" on Euronext Paris and its leading shareholder is the Caisse des Dépôts group. The text of this press release is available on the Icade website: www.icade.fr/en

CONTACTS

Charlotte Pajaud-Blanchard Press Relations Manager +33 (0)1 41 57 71 19

charlotte.pajaud-blanchard@icade.fr